
TOP 300 U alpin
(Type SK 285 :  + . . 01001)

ALPINTOP 300 U
(Type SK 285 :  + . . 01316 )

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 285.DE.90J.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  04/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+TOP+300+U+alpin+ALPINTOP+300+U+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  285.14.001.0           1 ENTLASTUNGSFEDERN              RESSORT DE SOULAGEM. SPRING                   #
    1    00  258.35.018.1           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  DRAW SPRING
    3    00  705.70.010.0           1 STECKER                        FICHE                PIN
    4    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
    5    00  705.70.014.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00       173.144           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X40
    7    00  285.14.005.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    8    00       103.934           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X 25 DIN 933 10 VIS                  SCREW
    9    00       165.311           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   10    00       430.909           4 SCHAEKEL 04 DIN 82101 FORM A   MAILLON              HOOK
   11    00  700.71.041.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   12    00       464.155           2 KETTE G8X32X15 DIN 5685 11 GLI CHAINE               CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0015



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  285.34.001.0           1 TASTRAD-ANBAUSATZ              ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (1-6 -1100
    0.02 00  285.34.001.1           1 TASTRAD-ANBAUSATZ              ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (1-6 +1101
    1    00  261.37.005.0           1 LAGERROHR SZ.                  TUYAU DE LOGEMENT    TUBULAR MOUNTING
    2    00  285.34.008.0           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT                  -1100
    2.01 00  285.34.008.1           1 FORMROHR SZ.                   TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT                  +1101
    3    00       122.007           6 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 985-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
    4    00  277.34.010.0           2 SCHRAUBBUEGEL                  CHAPE                CLAMP
    5    00       103.325           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
    6    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0050



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  279.83.001.0           1 REDUZIERGETRIEBE KPL.          ENGRENAGE REDUCTEUR  REDUCE GEARBOX           (1-28
    1    00  279.83.003.0           1 GEHAEUSE                       CARTER               CASING                   504
    2    00  279.83.005.0           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER                    504
    3    00       400.125           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6008 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
    4    00  258.86.007.0           1 RITZEL Z=15                    PIGNON               PINION
    5    00       400.177           3 RILLENKLAG. 6008 2RS DIN 625   ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL
    6    00       418.592           3 NYLOSRING 6008 ZJV             RONDELLE DE BUTEE    SEAL
    7    00  258.86.009.0           1 STIRNRAD Z=15                  ENGRENAGE            GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
    8    00       166.806           2 SCHEIBE 45X28,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00  258.86.011.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                      648
   10    00       408.837           2 NADELHUELSE HK 2820 INA        DOUILLE AIGUILLES    NEEDLE SLEEVE
   11    00       122.007           1 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 985-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   12    00       109.230           1 STIFTSCHRAUBEN                 GOUJON               STUD BOLT
   14    00       150.110           1 PASSFEDER A8X7X45 DIN6885      CLAVETTE             KEY                      #
   15    00  279.83.014.0           1 STIRNRAD Z-29                  ENGRENAGE            GEAR WHEEL CPTE.
   16    00       190.101           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M10X1 4087  VALVE                VENT VALVE
   17    00       100.306           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X75 DIN 931 8,8 VIS                  SCREW
   18    00       122.057           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   19    00       103.040           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X12 DIN 933-8.8  VIS M8X12            SCREW M8X12
   20    00       162.402           4 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE 24X8,5X1,5  WASHER 24X8,5X1,5
   21    00  256.84.013.0           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER
   22    00       495.310           2 AZB „540 U/MIN“ LINKSDREHEND   ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   23    00       495.311           2 AZB „1000 U/MIN“ LINKSDREHEND  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   24    00       190.001           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   25    00       172.201           1 SPANNSTIFT 1OX6O DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   26    00       100.276           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M 6X75 DIN 931-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   27    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   28    00       122.054           1 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980   ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0080



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  285.26.001.0           1 WARNTAFELGARNITUR              PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING PLATE            (1-8
    1    00  285.26.004.0           1 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    2    00  285.26.009.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    3    00       103.309           2 SK-SCHR. M10X90 DIN931 8.8 ZN  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
    4    00       122.006           2 SK-MUTTER M 10 DIN 985-8       ECROU M 10 DIN 985   NUT M 10 DIN 985
    5    00       470.037           1 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE
    6    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
    7    00       162.402           4 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE 24X8,5X1,5  WASHER 24X8,5X1,5
    8    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0110



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.051/551           1 GELENKWELLE W 2100-SD05-860    ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       455.551           1 INNERE GELENKWELLENHAELFTE     DEMI-TRANSMISSION    INNER PTO SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.051           1 AEUSSERE GELENKWELLENHAELFTE   DEMI-TRANSMISSION    OUTER PTO DRIVE HALF
    4    45        85.005           1 AEUSSERE SCHUTZHAELFTE         DEMI-PROTECTEUR EXT. OUTER GUARD HALF
    5    45        85.004           1 INNERE SCHUTZHAELFTE           DEMI-PROTECTEUR INT. INNER GUARD HALF
   11    45      10.10.00           1 AUFSTECKGABEL KPL.             MACHOIRE A VERROULL. QUICK-DISCONNECT YOK
   12    45           101           1 SCHIEBESTIFT                   CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    00             -           0 --                             --                   --                       *140
   21    45      10.01.00           2 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    45      63.27.00           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45      10.48.00           1 RILLENGABEL PROFIL OOA         MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    00       172.172           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X50   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45      75.06.15           1 PROFILWELLE 00A                ARBRE PROFILE        PROFILE SHAFT
   26    45      75.12.15           1 PROFIL 0A                      PROFIL               PROFILE
   27    45      10.49.00           1 RILLENGABEL PROFIL 0A          MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45      85.05.05           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER MIT SCHRAUBE    CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45      60.15.00           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45      83.10.03           2 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   54    45      83.09.01           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45      85.05.03           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER MIT SCHRAUBE    CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45      82.36.03           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0130



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.117/615           1 GELENKWELLE W2200-SD15-860     ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    2    00       455.615           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.117           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        368684           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN           DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
    5    45        188404           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45        041049           1 AUFSTECKGABEL MIT SCHIEBESTIFT MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45        339107           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN CPL.
   13    45        117914           1 STERNRATSCHE                   LIMITEUR A CAMES     STAR RATCHET CLUTCH      *175
   21    45        044439           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    00        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        041065           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        020614           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X65               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        050091           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   26    45        105909           1 SPERRKEILFREIL. RECHTSDREHSINN ROUE LIBRE A ROCHETS KEY-TYPE OVERR.CL.       *190
   51    45        365344           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45        365305           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45        359471           2 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   54    45        087279           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45        365348           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45        044321           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        705066           1 BETRIEBSANLEITUNG              INST.DE SERV.,LIST   OP.INST.A.SPARE P.
   91    45        104689           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0155



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   455.049/549           1 GELENKWELLE W   2100-1010-K32B ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    4    45        368641           1 AEUSSERE SCHUTZHAELFTE         DEMI-PROTECTEUR EXT. OUTER GUARD HALF
    5    45        368640           1 INNERE SCHUTZHAELFTE           DEMI-TRANSMISSION    INNER PTO SHAFT HALF
   11    45        133830           1 GABEL KOMPLETT                 FOURCHETTE           FORK
   12    45        135048           1 VERSCHLUSS KOMPLETT            BOUCHON              CAP
   13    45        117910           1 STERNRATSCHE                   LIMITEUR A CAMES     STAR RATCHET CLUTCH
   21    45        040116           2 KREUZGANITUR KPL.              BLOC CROISILLON CPL. CROSS A. BEARING KIT
   22    45        084099           2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL            RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45        040444           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    45        020600           2 SPANNSTIFT                     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45        123380           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   26    45        123597           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   27    45        040456           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45        359005           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   52    45        365259           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   53    45        365305           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   54    45        365884           2 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   55    45        365259           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   56    45        044321           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   90    45        118745           1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG            NOTICE D‘EMPLOI      SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0168



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    45        193050           1 STERNRATSCHE K 32B-2100-1 3/8“ --                   STAR RATCHET CLUTCH      M=600NM   55.288.03
    2    45        341953           1 ZIEHVERSCHLUSS KPL.            VERROU               DRAW SEAL
    3    45        020628           1 SPRENGRING                     AGRAFE CIRCULAIRE    RING, SNAP
    4    45        045791           1 WINKELRING                     CORNIERE ANNULAIRE   ANGLE RING
    5    45        045790           1 SPERRHUELSE                    VERROU               LOCK COLLAR
    6    45        020692           3 KUGEL                          BILLE                BALL
    7    45        045793           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    8    45        020707           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    9    45        042104           1 DRUCKSCHEIBE                   DISQUE DE BUTEE      DISC, PRESSURE
   10    45        044986           1 DICHTRING                      BAGUE D‘ETANCHEITE   SEAL RING
   11    45        051490           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   12    45        042065          16 NOCKEN                         CAME                 CAM
   13    45        043438          16 DRUCKFEDER AUSSEN              RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   14    45        043439          14 DRUCKFEDER INNEN               RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   15    45        084715           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE KPL.         BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   16    45        173062           1 KEGELSCHMIERNIPPEL             RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE

                                                                                                                                          0285/BT 0187



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+TOP+300+U+alpin+ALPINTOP+300+U+Spare+parts+list

